### 900218425 03/27/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC		12/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	11208 John Gault Boulevard	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77940327	INTEGRA-VOTE
Registration Number:	3955717	INTEGRA-VOTE
Registration Number:	3856253	BALOTAR PRINTING SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (816)691-3495

 Phone:
 402.930.1759

 Email:
 nmorris@stinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy T. Morris Reg. No. 42,017

Address Line 1: 1299 Farnam Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102-1818

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0060 90.00 7794032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	832665-0003, 0004 & 0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nzncy T. Morris
Signature:	/nancy t. morris/
Date:	03/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0061

#### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Advanced Ballot Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company previously organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with an address of 1850 E. Laredo Place, Chandler, Arizona 85225, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, was the sole and exclusive owner of record of the following marks, and the United States applications and/or registrations thereof:

Mark	Application/Registration Number
INTEGRA-VOTE	3,955,717
BALOTAR PRINTING SYSTEM and Design	3,856,253
INTEGRA-VOTE	77/940,327

AND, WHEREAS, Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office and place of business at 11208 John Galt Boulevard, Omaha, Nebraska 68137, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire the right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor did by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective December 7, 2011, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0062

infringement of said mark with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the mark and the registration listed above.

ASSIGNOR: Advance Ballot Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Date: March 25, 2012

Signature: \_

Name:

Former Title: CFC

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF <u>Lebraska</u>
COUNTY OF Doyles ) ss.
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2012, before me personally appeared
John w Losko, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who,
being by me duly sworn, stated he/she formerly was the of Advanced
Ballot Solutions LLC, and as of the date of the transfer from Assignor to Assignee would have

been authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said company.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TIMOTHY J. HALLETT My Comm. Exp. Jan. 15, 2016 Notary Public & Skellett

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

Jan. 15, 2016

ASSIGNEE: Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Date: 2 23 2012

Signature:

Name:

Title:

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>

COUNTY OF Douglas

On this <u>33</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2012, before me personally appeared

Richard J. Johnski, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, stated he/she is the Pof Finance of Advanced Ballot Solutions LLC, and as of the date of the transfer from Assignor to Assignee was authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said company.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TIMOTHY J. HALLETT My Comm. Exp. Jan. 15, 2016

Notary Public J. Helath

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

Jan. 15, 2016

RECORDED: 03/27/2012

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0064